FORM PTO-1618A 07-20-2000 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-27-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22 101388473 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHELL 6-27-2000 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # 1788 Frame # 0711 Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year QC & Pet Products, Name Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Pro-Pet, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1400 McKinley Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) St. Marys Ohio 45885 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

Corporation

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Other Limited Liability Company

Change 65.00 No spec Flee

not domiciled in the United States, an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, WashingRA。DEWARK

REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0533

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Putent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (time 2)				
Actiress (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Julia Spoor Gard			
Address (line 1)	BARNES & THORNBURG			
Address (line 2)	ll South Meridian St	reet		
Address (tine 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana	a 46204		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance	document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
		1840781		
		1840782		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 10-0435				
	A	thorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Andrew N. S	pivak	anchew M. Lil	6/26/00	
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0534

## Exhibit A

U.S. Assigned Trademarks

Mark
QUALITY CARE PLUS
QC+

Registration No. 1,840,782 1,840,781

Registration Date June 21, 1994 June 21, 1994

INDS01 KRH 269997

TRADEMARK REEL: 17) 3 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0535

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, QC+ PST PRODUCTS, INC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 103 South Avenue, Battle Creek, Michigan ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to PRO-PET, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and

ssigns.	
	ASSIGNOR: QC+ PET PRODUCTS, INC.
	By: Analati hund
	Title: Klaselen (
	Printed: Ronald G. Chandler
	Date: August 26, 1998
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u> ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Calhoun</u> )	
COUNTY OF Calhoun ) ss:	
acknowledged that he/ste is the <u>Yresident</u> authorized by said Corporation to execu	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and opeared Ronald G. Chandler and of QC+Pet Products Inc.; that he/she is ute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation,
	Deborah J. Weehrnyer Printed Name
	Deborah J. Weehrmyer Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 12130 190	
County of Residence: St. Jose oh	oun to

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/14/1998 REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0713

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0536

## BARNES & THORNBURG



06-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22

Franklin Tower Suite 500 1401 Eye Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 U.S.A (202) 289-1313 Fax (202) 289-1330

www.billiw.com

June 26, 2000

Rodney W. Makel Office of the Commissioner for Trademarks Post Registration Division 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 2202-3513

ATTN: POST REGISTRATION BOX RESPONSES

This is in response to the office action dated May 3, 2000. The assignment from QC Pet Products, Inc. to PRO-PET, L.L.C., which was recorded at Reel 1788, Frame 0711, contained an error, in that PRO-PET, L.L.C. should have been listed as a limited liability company rather than a corporation. Accordingly, we are filing a correction request with the Assignment Branch in order to have the records corrected to show PRO-PET, L.L.C. as a limited liability company. A copy of this request is enclosed for your records.

Please withhold acceptance of the Section 8 & 15 document until the correction has been recorded, so that the acceptance notice will issue to PRO-PET, L.L.C, a <u>limited liability company</u>. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (202) 408-6932.

Sincerely,

Andrew N. Spivak
Attorney for Registrant

ANS/stc Enclosure.

DCDS01 STC 38249

Incompass of Wavine South Bend Elkhuit Cheago Washington, O.C.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/27/2000 REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0537